3

LRBa0430/1 JEO:kmg:km

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 92

May 19, 1999 - Offered by Representative MILLER.

| 1 | At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows: |
|---|---|
| 2 | 1. Page 4, line 1: delete "section" and substitute "section subsection". |

- 2. Page 4, line 2: delete "section" and substitute "section subsection".
- **3.** Page 4, line 6: delete "Class C" and substitute "Class A misdemeanor. A 2nd or subsequent violation of this subsection by a person is a Class E".

6 (END)